## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Monday Capital Ltd	06/28/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RapidShot North America Inc.	
Street Address:	11755 Wellesley Lane	
City:	Chardon	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44024	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10018620

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561 653 5000

Email: pderamu@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman Senterfitt

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue; 4th Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401-6147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3648.020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephan A. Pendorf

Total Attachments: 2

source=wp317350#page1.tif source=wp317350#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017868 FRAME: 0283

500122088

ST 840.00

#### **ASSIGNMENT LETTER**

We:

Monday Capital Ltd. 483 Green Lanes, London, N13 4BS, Great Britain (represented by David Zitzlsperger, presently Director of Monday Capital Ltd.)

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby declare and confirm that we have assigned to:

RapidShot North America Inc., 11755 Wellesley Lane, Chardon Ohio 440424 (represented by Walter Payerl, presently CEO of RapidShot North America Inc.)

the right, title and interest in the United States of America and in Canada, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. DE00/01800 filed May 30, 2000, which claims priority to German Patent Application DE199 27 609.9, filed June 17, 1999, relating to, and entitled

# INSTALLATION FOR A COMPETITIVE GAME WITH HOCKEY STICK AND HOCKEY PUCK

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervals LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Basis of this Assignment Letter is the Shareholder Agreement of RapidShot North America Inc. and especially the Letter of Intent between the above mentioned Monday Capital Ltd. and Walter and Kelley Payerl, 11755 Wellesley Lane, Chardon Ohio 440424, dated June 15th 2005.

Assignment from Monday Capital Ltd. PAT 51646W-2 Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 017868 FRAME: 0284

SIGNE	ED at	Keis	erslauter	<b>.</b>	Germa	ing /	Day	schlang
			City or To	חשכ			Country	
this	28	_day of	Jane.	2006	· ()	id 7	26	
				David Zi	tzisperger			

STATEMENT	BY WITNESS
I, FEUX TI. HANSEN (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
ROSENSTR. 38; 6765	KRISERSLAUTERNI
GERMANY	,
was personally présent and did see D	ich assignor is personally known to me
1	Signature of Witness

Assignment from Monday Capital Ltd. PAT 51646W-2 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 017868 FRAME: 0285

**RECORDED: 07/03/2006**